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Fcoline Wall Mount
Grab Bar 1-1/4"

Stainless Vibrant

1-1/4"

Diameter Steel Stainless

e |t helps to mitigate slips and falls.

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
e 1-1/4 diameter pipe.

e Weight capacity of up to 320 Ibs.

e Available from 9" to 48".

e Complies with ADA specifications.

e These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed.

Part No. Length (in inches)
C8872 9"
C8873 12"
C8871 18"
C8874 24"
C8875 36"
C8876 48"
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Fcoline Wall Mount Grab
Bars with Concealed

Screws 1-1/4"

1-1/4" Stainless Vibrant

Diameter Steel Stainless

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
e |t helps to mitigate slips and falls.

e 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe.

e Weight capacity of up to 340 Ibs.

e Complies with ADA specifications.

e Available from 9" to 48”.

Part No. Length (in inches)
C8863-VS 9"
C8864-VS 12"
C8865-VS 18"
C8866-VS 24"
C8867-VS 36"
C8868-VS 48"
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Commercial Wall Mount
Grab Bars with Concealed
Screws 1-1/4"

Stainless Chrome 18
Steel Polished Gauge

1-1/4"
Diameter

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
e |t helps to mitigate slips and falls.

e 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe.

e Weight capacity of up to 420 Ibs.

e Complies with ADA specifications.

e Available from 9" to 48".

Part No. Length (in inches)
C8863-CP 9"
C8864-CP 12"
C8865-CP 18"
C8866-CP 24"
C8867-CP 36"
C8868-CP 48"
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Commercial Wall Mount
Grab Bars with Concealed
Screws 1-1/4"

Stainless Vibrant 18
Steel Stainless Gauge

1-1/4"
Diameter

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
e |t helps to mitigate slips and falls.

e 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe.

e Weight capacity of up to 420 Ibs.

e Complies with ADA specifications.

e Available from 9" to 48".

Part No. Length (in inches)
C8863.ADA 9"
C8864.ADA 12"
C8865.ADA 18"
C8866.ADA 24"
C8867.ADA 36"
C8868.ADA 48"
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Commercial Peened Wall
Mount Grab Bars 1-1/4"

Vibrant 1-1/4" 18
Stainless Diameter Gauge

Stainless
Steel

Peened

Surface

e Peened surface makes hand grip strong even with wet hands.

e |t helps to mitigate slips and falls.

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.

e 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe.

e Weight capacity of up to 400 Ibs.

e Complies with ADA specifications.

e Available from 9” to 48" .

e These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed

Part No. Length (in inches)
C9071 9"
C9072 12"
C9073 18"
C9074 24"
C9075 36"
C9076 48"
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s Commercial Peened Wall
77 R\ 3
\. \ Mount Grab Bars With
Concealed Screw 1-1/4"

Stainless Vibrant 1-1/4" 18
Steel Stainless Diameter Gauge

Peened

Surface

e Peened surface makes hand grip strong even with wet hands.

e |t helps to mitigate slips and falls.

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.

e 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe.

e Weight capacity of up to 420 Ibs.

e Complies with ADA specifications.

e Available from 9” to 48" .

e These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed

Part No. Length (in inches)
C9061 9"
C9062 12"
C9063 18"
C9064 24"
C9065 36"
C9066 48"
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Commercial Wall Mount
Grapb Bar 1-1/4"

Stainless Vibrant 18
Steel Stainless Gauge

1-1/4"
Diameter

e |t helps to mitigate slips and falls.

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
e 1-1/4 diameter pipe.

e Weight capacity of up to 400 Ibs.

e Complies with ADA specifications.

e Available from 9" to 48" .

e These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed.

Part No. Length (in inches)
C8871.ADA 18"
C8872.ADA 9"
C8873.ADA 12"
C8874.ADA 24"
C8875.ADA 36"
C8876.ADA 48"
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Commercial Peened Wall
Mount Grab Bars 1-1/2"

Vibrant 1-1/2" 18
Stainless Diameter Gauge

Stainless
Steel

Peened

Surface

e Peened surface makes hand grip strong even with wet hands.

e |t helps to mitigate slips and falls.

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.

e 1-1/2 inches diameter pipe.

e Weight capacity of up to 400 Ibs.

e Complies with ADA specifications.

e Peened Surface makes hand grip Strong even in Wet Hand.

e Very good build Quality of 304-grade Stainless Steel with Vibrant Stainless.

e These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed.

Part No. Length (in inches)
C9111 9"
C9112 12"
C9113 18"
C9114 24"
C9115 36"
C9116 48"
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Commercial Peened Wall
Mount Grab Bars 1-1/2"
with Concealed Screws

Vibrant 1-1/2" 18
Stainless Diameter Gauge

Stainless
Steel

Peened

Surface

e Peened surface makes hand grip strong even with wet hands.

e |t helps to mitigate slips and falls.

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
e 1-1/2 inches diameter pipe.

e Weight capacity of up to 420 Ibs.

e Complies with ADA specifications.

e Peened Surface makes hand grip Strong even in Wet Hand.

e very good build Quality of 304-grade Stainless Steel with Vibrant Stainless.

Part No. Length (in inches)
€9101 9"
€9102 12"
€9103 18"
€9104 24"
C9105 36"
C9106 48"
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Commercial Wall Mount
Grab Bar 1-1/2"

Stainless Vibrant 18
Steel Stainless Gauge

Diameter

e |t helps to mitigate slips and falls.

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.

e 1-1/2 mm diameter pipe.

e Weight capacity of up to 400 Ibs.

e Available from 9” to 48",

e These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed.
e ADA Compliance.

Part No. Length (in inches)
C9081 9"
C9082 12"
C9083 18"
C9084 24"
C9085 36"
C9086 48"
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Commercial Wall Mount

Grab Bar with Concealed
Screw 1-1/2"

Stainless Vibrant 18
Steel Stainless Gauge

1-1/2"
Diameter

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.

e |t helps to mitigate slips and falls.

e 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe brushed finish for better grip.

e Along with decorative Purpose Concealed screw flange bear load even more.
e Very good Build Quality Stainless Steel with Vibrant Stainless Finish.

e Weight capacity of up to 420 Ibs.

e Thickness 18 Gauge.

e Complies with ADA specifications.

e Available from 9" to 48".

Part No. Length (in inches)
C9091 9"
€9092 12"
C9093 18"
C9094 24"
C9095 36"
C9096 48"
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Platinum Wall Mount

T
' \\ Grab Bar

Stainless Vibrant

1-1/4"
Steel Stainless

Diameter

e Helps to mitigate slips and fall.

e Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
e 1-1/4 diameter pipe brushed finish for better grip.

e Weight capacity up to 440 Ibs.

e Complies with ADA specifications.

Part No. Length (in inches)
56420 9"
56422 12"
56426 18"
56428 24"
56430 36"
56432 48"
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1-1/4"
Diameter

e High and precise build quality.

e Good quality stainless material used with durable quality.

Bernice Grab Bar

Stainless

Steel

e Vibrant Stainless Finish that is corrosion resistant.

e Bernice Grab Bar can bears 440lbs. load.

e Vibrant Stainless provides you classy look.

e Specially designed for Americans with Disabilities Rights.

Vibrant

Stainless

Part No.

Length (in inches)

C9051-VS
C9052-VS
C9053-VS
C9054-VS
C9055-VS
C9056-VS
C9057-VS
C9058-VS
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1-1/4"
Diameter

e High and precise build quality.

e Good quality stainless material used with durable quality.

e Chrome polished Finish that is corrosion resistant.

e Bernice Grab Bar can bears 440lbs. load.

e Specially designed for Americans with Disabilities Rights.

Bernice Grab Bar

Stainless

Steel

Chrome

Polished

Part No.

Length (in inches)

C9051-CP
C9052-CP
C9053-CP
C9054-CP
C9055-CP
C9056-CP
C9057-CP
C9058-CP
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12"
16"
18"
24"
30"
36"
42"
48"

18
Gauge
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1-1/4"
Diameter

e High and precise build quality.

e Good quality stainless material used with durable quality.

Steel

e Vibrant Stainless Finish that is corrosion resistant.

e Equilibrium Grab Bar can bears 440lbs. load.

Stainless

Equilibrium Grab Bar

Vibrant

Stainless

e Specially designed to comply with Americans with Disabilities Act.

Part No.

Length (in inches)

C9021-VS
C9022-VS
C9023-VS
C9024-VS
C9025-VS
C9026-VS
C9027-VS
C9028-VS
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12"
16"
18"
24"
30"
36"
42"
48"

18
Gauge
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1-1/4"
Diameter

e High and precise build quality.

e Good quality stainless material used with durable quality.

e Chrome polished Finish that is corrosion resistant.

e Equilibrium Grab Bar can bears 440lbs. load.

Stainless

Steel

Equilibrium Grab Bar

Chrome

Polished

e Specially designed to comply with Americans with Disabilities Act.

Part No.

Length (in inches)

C9021-CP
C€9022-CP
C9023-CP
C9024-CpP
C9025-CP
C9026-CP
C9027-CP
C9028-CP
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16"
18"
24"
30"
36"
42"
48"

18
Gauge
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Mounting Accessories

Snap Toggles Anchor Bolt 3/16 — 24 Grip Range 3/8 — 3-5/8
with Bolt 3/16 — 24

Part No. Thread Size  Quantity

C8878 3/16 1

C8878x2 3/16 2
C8878x10 3/16 10
C8879x50 3/16 50
C8879x100 3/16 100

Snap Toggles Anchor Bolt 1/4 — 24 Grip Range 3/8 — 3-5/8
with Bolt 1/4 - 20

Part No. Thread Size  Quantity

C8869 1/4 1

C8869x2 1/4 2
C8869x10 1/4 10
C8870x50 1/4 50
C8870x100 1/4 100
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ALUIDS

Mounting System

Choose the Place where you want to fix the Grab bar and select the angle i.e. horizontal, vertical or inclined.

Place the Grab bar where you want to fix it and mark the whole with Marker.

After that Drill holes on the wall where you marked.
» Now Simple place the Grab Bar and Match holes with the holes on grab bar plate.

* Fix the grab bar by just tighten the screw.
Note :- If you have Flanged Grab bar then after tighten the screw you have to place the flange at center of screw
plate and then slightly push the flange on plate. Flange will Clip on the Screw Plate.
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Krome USA INC. 3069 McCall Drive Ste. 7, Atlanta, GA 30340
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