

GRAB BARS CATALOGUE

# Safety Experts Since 1999







# Ecoline Wall Mount Grab Bar 1-1/4"

1-1/4" Diameter







- It helps to mitigate slips and falls.
- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- 1-1/4 diameter pipe.
- Weight capacity of up to 320 lbs.
- Available from 9" to 48".
- Complies with ADA specifications.
- These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed.

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C8872	9"
C8873	12"
C8871	18"
C8874	24"
C8875	36"
C8876	48"





# Ecoline Wall Mount Grab Bars with Concealed Screws 1-1/4"

1-1/4" Diameter Stainless Steel

Vibrant Stainless 22 Gauge

- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- It helps to mitigate slips and falls.
- 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe.
- Weight capacity of up to 340 lbs.
- Complies with ADA specifications.
- Available from 9" to 48".

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C8863-VS	9"
C8864-VS	12"
C8865-VS	18"
C8866-VS	24"
C8867-VS	36"
C8868-VS	48"





# Commercial Wall Mount Grab Bars with Concealed Screws 1-1/4"

1-1/4" Diameter







- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- It helps to mitigate slips and falls.
- 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe.
- Weight capacity of up to 420 lbs.
- Complies with ADA specifications.
- Available from 9" to 48".

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C8863-CP	9"
C8864-CP	12"
C8865-CP	18"
C8866-CP	24"
C8867-CP	36"
C8868-CP	48"





# Commercial Wall Mount Grab Bars with Concealed Screws 1-1/4"

Stainless Steel

Vibrant Stainless 18 Gauge

- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- It helps to mitigate slips and falls.
- 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe.
- Weight capacity of up to 420 lbs.
- Complies with ADA specifications.
- Available from 9" to 48".

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C8863.ADA	9"
C8864.ADA	12"
C8865.ADA	18"
C8866.ADA	24"
C8867.ADA	36"
C8868.ADA	48"





# Commercial Peened Wall Mount Grab Bars 1-1/4"

Stainless Steel









- Peened surface makes hand grip strong even with wet hands.
- It helps to mitigate slips and falls.
- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe.
- Weight capacity of up to 400 lbs.
- Complies with ADA specifications.
- Available from 9" to 48".
- These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C9071	9"
C9072	12"
C9073	18"
C9074	24"
C9075	36"
C9076	48"





# Commercial Peened Wall Mount Grab Bars With Concealed Screw 1-1/4"

Stainless Steel









- Peened surface makes hand grip strong even with wet hands.
- It helps to mitigate slips and falls.
- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe.
- Weight capacity of up to 420 lbs.
- Complies with ADA specifications.
- Available from 9" to 48".
- These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C9061	9"
C9062	12"
C9063	18"
C9064	24"
C9065	36"
C9066	48"





# Commercial Wall Mount Grab Bar 1-1/4"

1-1/4" Diameter







- It helps to mitigate slips and falls.
- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- 1-1/4 diameter pipe.
- Weight capacity of up to 400 lbs.
- Complies with ADA specifications.
- Available from 9" to 48".
- These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed.

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C8871.ADA	18"
C8872.ADA	9"
C8873.ADA	12"
C8874.ADA	24"
C8875.ADA	36"
C8876.ADA	48"





# Commercial Peened Wall Mount Grab Bars 1-1/2"

Stainless Steel









- Peened surface makes hand grip strong even with wet hands.
- It helps to mitigate slips and falls.
- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- 1-1/2 inches diameter pipe.
- Weight capacity of up to 400 lbs.
- Complies with ADA specifications.
- Peened Surface makes hand grip Strong even in Wet Hand.
- Very good build Quality of 304-grade Stainless Steel with Vibrant Stainless.
- These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed.

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C9111	9"
C9112	12"
C9113	18"
C9114	24"
C9115	36"
C9116	48"





# Commercial Peened Wall Mount Grab Bars 1-1/2" with Concealed Screws

Stainless Steel

Vibrant Stainless 1-1/2" Diameter 18 Gauge



- Peened surface makes hand grip strong even with wet hands.
- It helps to mitigate slips and falls.
- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- 1-1/2 inches diameter pipe.
- Weight capacity of up to 420 lbs.
- Complies with ADA specifications.
- Peened Surface makes hand grip Strong even in Wet Hand.
- very good build Quality of 304-grade Stainless Steel with Vibrant Stainless.

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C9101	9"
C9102	12"
C9103	18"
C9104	24"
C9105	36"
C9106	48"





### Commercial Wall Mount Grab Bar 1-1/2"

1-1/2" Diameter







- It helps to mitigate slips and falls.
- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- 1-1/2 mm diameter pipe.
- Weight capacity of up to 400 lbs.
- Available from 9" to 48".
- These grab bars do not have flange covers to conceal the screws so they are exposed.
- ADA Compliance.

Length (in inches)
9"
12"
18"
24"
36"
48"





# Commercial Wall Mount Grab Bar with Concealed Screw 1-1/2"

1-1/2" Diameter







- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- It helps to mitigate slips and falls.
- 1-1/4 inches diameter pipe brushed finish for better grip.
- Along with decorative Purpose Concealed screw flange bear load even more.
- Very good Build Quality Stainless Steel with Vibrant Stainless Finish.
- Weight capacity of up to 420 lbs.
- Thickness 18 Gauge.
- Complies with ADA specifications.
- Available from 9" to 48".

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C9091	9"
C9092	12"
C9093	18"
C9094	24"
C9095	36"
C9096	48"





# Platinum Wall Mount Grab Bar

1-1/4" Diameter





22 Gauge

- Helps to mitigate slips and fall.
- Secure Mount design allows for easy, secure installation at any angle.
- 1-1/4 diameter pipe brushed finish for better grip.
- Weight capacity up to 440 lbs.
- Complies with ADA specifications.

Part No.	Length (in inches)
56420	9"
56422	12"
56426	18"
56428	24"
56430	36"
56432	48"





#### Bernice Grab Bar

1-1/4" Diameter Stainless Steel Vibrant Stainless 18 Gauge

- High and precise build quality.
- Good quality stainless material used with durable quality.
- Vibrant Stainless Finish that is corrosion resistant.
- Bernice Grab Bar can bears 440lbs. load.
- Vibrant Stainless provides you classy look.
- Specially designed for Americans with Disabilities Rights.

Part No.	Length (in inches)	
C9051-VS	12"	
C9052-VS	16"	
C9053-VS	18"	
C9054-VS	24"	
C9055-VS	30"	
C9056-VS	36"	
C9057-VS	42"	
C9058-VS	48"	





#### Bernice Grab Bar

1-1/4" Diameter







- High and precise build quality.
- Good quality stainless material used with durable quality.
- Chrome polished Finish that is corrosion resistant.
- Bernice Grab Bar can bears 440lbs. load.
- Specially designed for Americans with Disabilities Rights.

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C9051-CP	12"
C9052-CP	16"
C9053-CP	18"
C9054-CP	24"
C9055-CP	30"
C9056-CP	36"
C9057-CP	42"
C9058-CP	48"





### Equilibrium Grab Bar

1-1/4" Diameter







- High and precise build quality.
- Good quality stainless material used with durable quality.
- Vibrant Stainless Finish that is corrosion resistant.
- Equilibrium Grab Bar can bears 440lbs. load.
- Specially designed to comply with Americans with Disabilities Act.

Part No.	Length (in inches)
C9021-VS	12"
C9022-VS	16"
C9023-VS	18"
C9024-VS	24"
C9025-VS	30"
C9026-VS	36"
C9027-VS	42"
C9028-VS	48"





### Equilibrium Grab Bar

1-1/4" Diameter







- High and precise build quality.
- Good quality stainless material used with durable quality.
- Chrome polished Finish that is corrosion resistant.
- Equilibrium Grab Bar can bears 440lbs. load.
- Specially designed to comply with Americans with Disabilities Act.

Length (in inches)
12"
16"
18"
24"
30"
36"
42"
48"



### Mounting Accessories







Snap Toggles Anchor Bolt 3/16 – 24 Grip Range 3/8 – 3-5/8 with Bolt 3/16 – 24

Part No.	Thread Size	Quantity
C8878	3/16	1
C8878x2	3/16	2
C8878x10	3/16	10
C8879x50	3/16	50
C8879x100	3/16	100

Snap Toggles Anchor Bolt 1/4 – 24 Grip Range 3/8 – 3-5/8 with Bolt 1/4 – 20

Part No.	Thread Size	Quantity
C8869	1/4	1
C8869x2	1/4	2
C8869x10	1/4	10
C8870x50	1/4	50
C8870x100	1/4	100



### Mounting System



- Choose the Place where you want to fix the Grab bar and select the angle i.e. horizontal, vertical or inclined.
- Place the Grab bar where you want to fix it and mark the whole with Marker.
- After that Drill holes on the wall where you marked.
- Now Simple place the Grab Bar and Match holes with the holes on grab bar plate.
- Fix the grab bar by just tighten the screw.

Note:- If you have Flanged Grab bar then after tighten the screw you have to place the flange at center of screw plate and then slightly push the flange on plate. Flange will Clip on the Screw Plate.



